WATER AND SEWER RETAIL RATE SCHEDULES EXHIBIT A
Effective July 1, 2023
WATER (Residential & Non-Residential) SEWER (Residential and Non-Residential)
Base Charge Base Charge

3/4 inch meter S 2419 3/4 inch meter $15.09
1inch meter $ 56.50 1inch meter $33.75
1-1/2 inch meter $ 110.35 1-1/2 inch meter $64.85
2 inch meter S 17497 2 inch meter $102.17
3 inch meter S 347.29 3 inch meter $201.69
4 inch meter S 648.85 4 inch meter $375.85
6 inch meter $1,402.75 6 inch meter $811.25
8 inch meter $ 2,695.15 8 inch meter $1,557.65
Residential Rate (per 1,000 gals) Sewer Rate (per 1,000 gals)

$5.45

Tier 1 0-20,000 gals $ 4.42
Tier 2 >20,000gals $ 8.84

Residential Irrigation Rate (per 1,000 gals)*
* No Base rate applies to this volumetric rate if a residential meter is already

fincluded on the account
Tier 1 0-20,000gals $ 4.42
Tier 2 >20,000gals S 8.84

Non-Residential Rate {per 1,000 gals)
$ 4.42

Non-Residential Irrigation Rate (per 1,000 gals)

Tier 1 Tier 2

Rate Volume Tier 2 Rate
3/4 inch meter S 442 >20000gals S 8.84
1inch meter $ 4.42 >50,000gals S 8.84
1-1/2 inch meter S 4.42 >100,000gals $ 8.84
2 inch meter S 4.42 >160,000gals S 8.84
3 inch meter S 4.42 >320,000gals S 8.84

INDUSTRIAL SEWER **

Base Charge = per meter sizes above
$4.89 per 1,000 gals for first 1,000,000 gals

$4.42 per 1,000 gals for next 1,000,000 gals

All other $3.80 per 1,000 gals

** The Industrial User must be defined as such under the
Pretreatment Ordinance and must consume at least
1,000,000 gallons per month to qualify for the Industrial

Sewer Rate
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Commercial / Carolina Water Service Sewer Treatment (S04) (PCI Group Building)
Base Charge = $148.70
$6.98 per 1,000 gallons

Residential / Carolina Water Service Sewer Treatment ($99) (Almond Glen Sub. & Arbor Place Sub.)
Base Charge = $17.34
$8.76 per 1,000 gailons

York County Sewer Rate ($50) (Burnside/Wakefield, Prestwick Sub.)
Base Charge = $13.25
$6.39 per 1,000 gallons




